
Millersville (10-9,6-7 PSAC) -vs- East Stroudsburg (13-8,8-7 PSAC)
01/31/26 at Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Millersville 54

East Stroudsburg 81

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,031
Site: Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA
Referees: Rodney Williams, Jarra Dennis, Taacha Brown-Drummond

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Millersville 13 9 18 14 54
East Stroudsburg 13 17 23 28 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Berk,Carley * 33 3-8 2-6 4-6 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 12
22 Ranieli,Daniella * 31 4-11 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 2 12
04 Mahoney,Morgan * 22 5-8 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 2 2 0 12
10 Cleaver,Kelly * 20 4-6 1-1 2-4 2-2 4 3 1 2 1 0 11
05 Crawford,Jillian * 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 3 0
25 Bowes,Gabby 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
02 Zentner,Bryn 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
11 Boyer,Kacie 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
07 Boehm,Rachel 18 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
24 Gohl,Holly 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
08 Moore,Cass 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Watson,Claire 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 5-14 11-19 8-16 24 20 11 16 3 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-8   62.50% 1-2   50.00% 7-9   77.78%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-5   40.00% 2-6   33.33%
Total 19-53   35.8% 5-14   35.7% 11-19   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 White,Avery * 35 7-12 2-5 3-3 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 1 19
21 Droege,Brooke * 32 6-14 0-2 4-4 5-3 8 3 1 2 0 4 16
03 Kringe,Lacie * 26 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 14
23 Droege,Brie * 31 2-10 1-4 4-4 2-4 6 3 1 4 0 3 9
44 Marten,Caitlin * 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
24 Thornton,Emma 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 1 0 6
02 Devine,Jess 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 2 4
42 McGeary,Kaitlyn 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Nausedas,Riley 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Lancit,Mikel 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Soltis,Skylar 12 0-4 0-0 1-4 7-1 8 2 0 1 0 0 1
11 Riggi,Lilly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Long,Peyton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Strunk,McKayla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 3-13 18-21 20-29 49 21 14 13 1 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 0-0   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-5   20.00% 13-16   81.25%



Total 30-68   44.1% 3-13   23.1% 18-21   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:28 2-2
09:13 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by MARTEN,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by RANIELI,DANIELLA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BRIE
08:37 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLEAVER,KELLY 08:28 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:43 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by CLEAVER,KELLY --

07:26 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:16 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

06:59 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE
-- ASSIST  by DROEGE,BRIE

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by MARTEN,CAITLIN
06:36 SUB IN by THORNTON,EMMA
06:20 MISS 3PTR by DROEGE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:02 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BRIE
05:59 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DROEGE,BRIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:34 SUB OUT by KRINGE,LACIE
05:34 SUB IN by DEVINE,JESS

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:34
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 05:34
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 05:34
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 05:34
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 05:34
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 05:34

05:19 MISS LAYUP by DEVINE,JESS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWES,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
FOUL  by BERK,CARLEY 05:08
SUB OUT by BERK,CARLEY 05:08
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:08

04:59 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BRIE
STEAL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:59
MISS LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:33 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 04:06 10-13 H 3
FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 03:45
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 03:45
SUB IN by BERK,CARLEY 03:45

03:42 MISS JUMPER by DROEGE,BRIE
REBOUND DEF by GOHL,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BOEHM,RACHEL 03:23



-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,EMMA
02:55 TURNOVER  by THORNTON,EMMA
02:55 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BROOKE
02:55 SUB IN by KRINGE,LACIE

SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 02:55
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 02:55
MISS LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 02:43
REBOUND OFF by GOHL,HOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 02:38 13-13
ASSIST  by ZENTNER,BRYN --

02:20 MISS JUMPER by DEVINE,JESS
REBOUND DEF by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

02:17 FOUL  by DEVINE,JESS
MISS JUMPER by BOWES,GABBY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:47

01:29 MISS LAYUP by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:27 FOUL  by THORNTON,EMMA
01:27 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BRIE
01:27 SUB IN by DROEGE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:05 SUB OUT by THORNTON,EMMA
01:05 SUB IN by MARTEN,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 01:05
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 01:05

00:56 MISS JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BROOKE
00:37 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOHL,HOLLY(in the paint) 00:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GOHL,HOLLY 00:10
TURNOVER  by GOHL,HOLLY 00:10

00:06 MISS 3PTR by DROEGE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 10:00
SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 10:00

09:58 MISS JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 09:35 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

09:07 MISS JUMPER by DEVINE,JESS
REBOUND DEF by CLEAVER,KELLY --

08:56 FOUL  by MARTEN,CAITLIN
08:56 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BROOKE
08:56 SUB IN by DROEGE,BRIE

GOOD LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 08:35 17-13 V 4
08:17 TURNOVER  by MARTEN,CAITLIN

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 08:17
GOOD 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 08:05 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --



07:35 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARTEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRINGE,LACIE

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEN,CAITLIN

FOUL  by CLEAVER,KELLY 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by DEVINE,JESS
07:13 SUB OUT by MARTEN,CAITLIN
07:13 SUB IN by RIGGI,LILLY
07:13 SUB IN by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
07:13 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BRIE
07:13 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BRIE
07:03 FOUL  by RIGGI,LILLY
06:32 MISS JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
06:25 MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,SKYLAR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:25
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

06:17 TURNOVER  by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 06:17
MISS JUMPER by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BERK,CARLEY 06:13
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 06:13
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 06:13
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 06:13
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 06:13
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 06:13
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 06:13
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY
06:13 SUB IN by DROEGE,BROOKE
06:13 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KRINGE,LACIE

05:54 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ZENTNER,BRYN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KRINGE,LACIE
05:25 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOWES,GABBY 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BRIE

04:40 MISS JUMPER by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BROOKE

FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by KRINGE,LACIE
04:36 SUB IN by WHITE,AVERY

SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 04:36
SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 04:36
SUB IN by BERK,CARLEY 04:36
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 04:36

04:28 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

04:24 MISS 3PTR by DROEGE,BRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:12
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 04:12

04:05 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DROEGE,BRIE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,AVERY

03:38 FOUL  by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
TURNOVER  by GOHL,HOLLY 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
03:14 MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,SKYLAR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GOHL,HOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BOEHM,RACHEL 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BROOKE
02:59 MISS 3PTR by DROEGE,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by BERK,CARLEY --
02:46 FOUL  by DROEGE,BRIE
02:46 SUB OUT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
02:46 SUB IN by THORNTON,EMMA

SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 02:46
SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 02:46
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:46
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 02:46
MISS FT by BERK,CARLEY 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERK,CARLEY 02:46 21-24 H 3

02:46 SUB OUT by RIGGI,LILLY
02:46 SUB IN by KRINGE,LACIE
02:38 21-26 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:04 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BROOKE
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 02:04
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MORGAN 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BROOKE
01:39 TURNOVER  by KRINGE,LACIE
01:39 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BROOKE
01:39 SUB IN by DEVINE,JESS

TURNOVER  by CLEAVER,KELLY 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by DROEGE,BRIE
01:16 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BRIE

STEAL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 01:16
MISS 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 01:08
REBOUND OFF by CLEAVER,KELLY --

01:05 FOUL  by THORNTON,EMMA
01:05 SUB OUT by THORNTON,EMMA
01:05 SUB IN by MARTEN,CAITLIN

GOOD FT by CLEAVER,KELLY 01:05 22-26 H 4
MISS FT by CLEAVER,KELLY 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEN,CAITLIN
FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:55

00:51 MISS 3PTR by DROEGE,BRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,AVERY

00:45 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BRIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEN,CAITLIN

00:42 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTEN,CAITLIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLEAVER,KELLY 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by DEVINE,JESS
00:17 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVINE,JESS
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by DROEGE,BRIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
10:00 SUB OUT by DEVINE,JESS
10:00 SUB IN by DROEGE,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by BERK,CARLEY 09:45
09:45 STEAL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
09:41 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BROOKE

STEAL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 09:41



GOOD LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:37 24-30 H 6

09:35 FOUL  by DROEGE,BRIE
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA(fastbreak) 09:35 25-30 H 5

09:15 25-32 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,AVERY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,MORGAN 08:39 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by RANIELI,DANIELLA --

08:16 28-34 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by MARTEN,CAITLIN

07:48 FOUL  by KRINGE,LACIE
07:48 SUB OUT by MARTEN,CAITLIN
07:48 SUB IN by THORNTON,EMMA

GOOD FT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 07:48 29-34 H 5
MISS FT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,EMMA
07:30 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,EMMA
07:26 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 07:03
07:03 STEAL  by WHITE,AVERY
06:53 MISS JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BROOKE
FOUL  by BERK,CARLEY 06:36
SUB OUT by BERK,CARLEY 06:36
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 06:36

06:36 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BRIE
06:36 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BRIE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 06:19 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

05:54 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:35
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 05:35
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 05:35

05:21 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,EMMA

FOUL  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:09
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:09
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:09
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JILLIAN 05:09
SUB IN by GOHL,HOLLY 05:09
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 05:09

05:00 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BRIE
STEAL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:58 FOUL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:35
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 04:35
SUB IN by BERK,CARLEY 04:35

04:22 MISS JUMPER by DROEGE,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:21 FOUL  by THORNTON,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BRIE
03:49 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOWES,GABBY 03:28 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by BOEHM,RACHEL --

03:07 FOUL  by DROEGE,BRIE
03:07 TURNOVER  by DROEGE,BRIE
03:07 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BRIE
03:07 SUB OUT by THORNTON,EMMA
03:07 SUB IN by DEVINE,JESS



03:07 SUB IN by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
02:56 FOUL  by DEVINE,JESS

GOOD FT by BERK,CARLEY 02:56 34-44 H 10
GOOD FT by BERK,CARLEY 02:56 35-44 H 9

02:35 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by GOHL,HOLLY 02:13
REBOUND OFF by ZENTNER,BRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTNER,BRYN(in the paint) 02:08 37-46 H 9

01:39 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,AVERY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by KRINGE,LACIE
01:39 SUB IN by MCGEARY,KAITLYN
01:39 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by WHITE,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by BOEHM,RACHEL 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,JESS

01:20 37-51 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEARY,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DROEGE,BROOKE

01:05 FOUL  by DROEGE,BROOKE
MISS FT by BERK,CARLEY 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERK,CARLEY 00:52 38-51 H 13

00:51 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE
00:28 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY

SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 00:28
SUB OUT by BOEHM,RACHEL 00:28
SUB OUT by GOHL,HOLLY 00:28
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MORGAN 00:28
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 00:28
SUB IN by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:28
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:28 39-53 H 14
GOOD FT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 00:28 40-53 H 13

00:28 SUB OUT by MCGEARY,KAITLYN
00:28 SUB IN by KRINGE,LACIE
00:03 MISS JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
00:03 MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,SKYLAR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 00:03
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
09:43 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE

MISS LAYUP by BOWES,GABBY(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AVERY

FOUL  by BOWES,GABBY 09:27
09:18 TURNOVER  by KRINGE,LACIE

STEAL  by BERK,CARLEY 09:18
MISS LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by CLEAVER,KELLY --

08:57 MISS JUMPER by KRINGE,LACIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLEAVER,KELLY(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
-- REBOUND OFF by DEVINE,JESS

08:45 SUB OUT by KRINGE,LACIE
08:45 SUB IN by DROEGE,BRIE

FOUL  by BOWES,GABBY 08:39
08:37 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:35 FOUL  by DROEGE,BROOKE



GOOD LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 08:25 42-55 H 13
07:59 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
FOUL  by CLEAVER,KELLY 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 MISS FT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BRIE

07:52 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

FOUL  by BOWES,GABBY 07:47
07:47 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
07:47 MISS FT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MORGAN --
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 07:46
SUB IN by ZENTNER,BRYN 07:46
MISS 3PTR by BOWES,GABBY 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DROEGE,BRIE
07:23 42-58 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVINE,JESS
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by DEVINE,JESS
07:09 42-60 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DEVINE,JESS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06
SUB OUT by BOWES,GABBY 07:06
SUB IN by BOEHM,RACHEL 07:06
TURNOVER  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by DROEGE,BRIE
06:49 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BRIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:48 FOUL  by SOLTIS,SKYLAR

GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:31 44-60 H 16
FOUL  by RANIELI,DANIELLA 06:22

06:22 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by DEVINE,JESS
06:22 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by DEVINE,JESS
06:22 SUB OUT by SOLTIS,SKYLAR
06:22 SUB IN by THORNTON,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by BERK,CARLEY 06:09 46-62 H 16
05:59 TURNOVER  by DEVINE,JESS

STEAL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 05:59
GOOD 3PTR by RANIELI,DANIELLA 05:49 49-62 H 13
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MORGAN --

05:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BROOKE

FOUL  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 05:20
05:20 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BROOKE
05:20 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by RANIELI,DANIELLA(in the paint) 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,JESS

04:58 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAHONEY,MORGAN 04:58

-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BROOKE
04:40 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DROEGE,BROOKE
FOUL  by ZENTNER,BRYN 04:37
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MORGAN 04:37
SUB IN by CLEAVER,KELLY 04:37

04:37 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BROOKE
04:37 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by DROEGE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by BOEHM,RACHEL 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,JESS



04:13 MISS LAYUP by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,BRYN --

04:08 FOUL  by WHITE,AVERY
MISS FT by CLEAVER,KELLY(fastbreak) 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLEAVER,KELLY(fastbreak) 04:08 50-66 H 16

04:04 TURNOVER  by WHITE,AVERY
STEAL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 04:04
MISS JUMPER by BERK,CARLEY 03:54

03:54 BLOCK  by THORNTON,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by BERK,CARLEY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:44

03:39 50-68 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVINE,JESS
MISS 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,EMMA
03:11 50-71 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:59 53-71 H 18
ASSIST  by ZENTNER,BRYN --

02:45 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DROEGE,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THORNTON,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BERK,CARLEY 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,AVERY

FOUL  by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BROOKE
02:30 SUB OUT by DROEGE,BRIE
02:30 SUB OUT by THORNTON,EMMA
02:30 SUB IN by KRINGE,LACIE
02:30 SUB IN by NAUSEDAS,RILEY
02:30 SUB IN by MCGEARY,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by ZENTNER,BRYN 02:30
SUB OUT by BERK,CARLEY 02:30
SUB OUT by CLEAVER,KELLY 02:30
SUB OUT by RANIELI,DANIELLA 02:30
SUB IN by WATSON,CLAIRE 02:30
SUB IN by MOORE,CASS 02:30
SUB IN by BOYER,KACIE 02:30
SUB IN by BOWES,GABBY 02:30

02:30 53-74 H 21 GOOD FT by WHITE,AVERY(fastbreak)
02:30 53-75 H 22 GOOD FT by WHITE,AVERY(fastbreak)
02:30 SUB OUT by WHITE,AVERY
02:30 SUB IN by LONG,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BOEHM,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEARY,KAITLYN

02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:01 SUB OUT by KRINGE,LACIE
02:01 SUB IN by LANCIT,MIKEL
01:54 MISS 3PTR by LANCIT,MIKEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVINE,JESS
01:47 53-77 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by NAUSEDAS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by BOYER,KACIE 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,PEYTON

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB OUT by DEVINE,JESS
01:24 SUB IN by STRUNK,MCKAYLA

FOUL  by BOEHM,RACHEL 01:15
01:15 53-78 H 25 GOOD FT by MCGEARY,KAITLYN
01:15 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by MCGEARY,KAITLYN
01:09 FOUL  by LANCIT,MIKEL

MISS FT by MOORE,CASS(fastbreak) 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by MOORE,CASS(fastbreak) 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEARY,KAITLYN

FOUL  by MOORE,CASS 00:57
00:57 53-80 H 27 GOOD FT by LANCIT,MIKEL
00:57 53-81 H 28 GOOD FT by LANCIT,MIKEL
00:50 FOUL  by STRUNK,MCKAYLA

GOOD FT by BOYER,KACIE(fastbreak) 00:50 54-81 H 27
MISS FT by BOYER,KACIE(fastbreak) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CASS --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CASS(in the paint) 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEARY,KAITLYN
00:24 MISS 3PTR by NAUSEDAS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by BOYER,KACIE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,PEYTON


